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Sale Harriers Over the Bales Meeting
 at Crossford Park on Sunday 23rd November 2008

   Under 9 Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Eleanor Twite Sale Hariers Manchester     5:48
2 Francesca Brint Sale Hariers Manchester     5:59
3 Grace Gardner Stockport Harriers & AC     6:00
4 Francesca Carosi Stockport Harriers & AC     6:11
5 Alexa McTiffin Hyndburn AC     6:12
6 Danielle Stringer Manchester Harriers     6:19
7 Rosie King E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     6:20
8 Ciara Oneill Sale Hariers Manchester     6:22
9 Amelia Donohoe Moston & District H & AC     6:23
10 Molly King E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     6:28
11 Meg McHugh E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     6:33
12 Molly Tinker E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     6:37
13 Erin Ramsden St Theresa’s AC     6:43
14 Siobhan Conway Trafford Athletic Club     6:44
15 Sarah English Sale Hariers Manchester     6:44
16 Caitlin Conway Trafford Athletic Club     6:45
17 Alfi Farrell Moston & District H & AC     6:45
18 Elizabeth Twite Sale Hariers Manchester     6:50
19 Lucy Pickersgill Sprongfield Primary     6:52
20 Holly Hayes Penistone     6:54
21 Amie Page Sale Hariers Manchester     6:55
22 Sinead Gibbons Trafford Athletic Club     6:56
23 Brianna Ridge Sale Hariers Manchester     6:58
24 Rebecca Hanley Sale Hariers Manchester     7:02
25 Naimh Tomlin Sale Hariers Manchester     7:02
26 Kira Johnstone Stockport Harriers & AC     7:03
27 Stacey Simms Salford Metropolitan AC     7:06
28 Rebecca Mason SALFORD HARRIERS     7:06
29 Rebecca Dewhurst Hyndburn AC     7:08

30 Josepine Cnham Sale Hariers Manchester     7:12
31 Isabel Brett Sale Hariers Manchester     7:12
32 Ellie Sweeney Sale Hariers Manchester     7:12
33 Libby Saunders Salford Metropolitan AC     7:13
34 Lucy Tavverner Wigan & District H & AC     7:14
35 Sammy Mason SALFORD HARRIERS     7:15
36 Bethany Thornton Sale Hariers Manchester     7:16
37 Rebecca Paol Stockport Harriers & AC     7:18
38 Ashleigh Broadbent Hyndburn AC     7:19
39 Amy Wilkinson Trafford Athletic Club     7:23
40 Kath Anderson Moston & District H & AC     7:24
41 Emilt Wilson SALFORD HARRIERS     7:25
42 Megan Rowley Sale Hariers Manchester     7:30
43 Holly Wilson SALFORD HARRIERS     7:34
44 Nimah Lydon Trafford Athletic Club     7:35
45 Catherine Lee Sale Hariers Manchester     7:37
46 Hattie Barrington Sale Hariers Manchester     7:39
47 Megane Slater Trafford Athletic Club     7:43
48 Joely Teece E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     7:46
49 Amelia Gilchrist Sale Hariers Manchester     7:47
50 Jessica North SALFORD HARRIERS     8:08
51 Zoe Morrissey Manchester Harriers     8:19
52 Alicia Goodridge Sale Hariers Manchester     8:42
53 Lauren Foster Sale Hariers Manchester     8:45
54 Alisha Drinkwater Moston & District H & AC     8:51
55 Mary Baxendale Sale Hariers Manchester     8:58
56 Charlotte Meakin Sale Hariers Manchester     9:03
57 Emma Lowe Sale Hariers Manchester     9:12

   Under 9 Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Sale Hariers Manchester      11  — 1 Eleanor Twite 2 Francesca Brint 8 Ciara Oneill
  2  E Cheshire H & Tameside AC      28  — 7 Rosie King 10 Molly King 11 Meg McHugh
  3  Stockport Harriers & AC      33  — 3 Grace Gardner 4 Francesca Carosi 26 Kira Johnstone
  4  Trafford Athletic Club      52  — 14 Siobhan Conway 16 Caitlin Conway 22 Sinead Gibbons
  5  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘B’      54  — 15 Sarah English 18 Elizabeth Twite 21 Amie Page
  6  Moston & District H & AC      66  — 9 Amelia Donohoe 17 Alfi Farrell 40 Kath Anderson
  7  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘C’      72  — 23 Brianna Ridge 24 Rebecca Hanley 25 Naimh Tomlin
  8  Hyndburn AC      72  — 5 Alexa McTiffin 29 Rebecca Dewhurst 38 Ashleigh Broadbent
  9  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘D’      93  — 30 Josepine Cnham 31 Isabel Brett 32 Ellie Sweeney
 10  SALFORD HARRIERS     104  — 28 Rebecca Mason 35 Sammy Mason 41 Emilt Wilson
 11  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘E’     123  — 36 Bethany Thornton 42 Megan Rowley 45 Catherine Lee
 12  Trafford Athletic Club     ‘B’     130  — 39 Amy Wilkinson 44 Nimah Lydon 47 Megane Slater
 13  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘F’     147  — 46 Hattie Barrington 49 Amelia Gilchrist 52 Alicia Goodridge
 14  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘G’     164  — 53 Lauren Foster 55 Mary Baxendale 56 Charlotte Meakin

   Under 9 Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Shaun Alford E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     5:43
2 Lewis Lyons E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     5:46
3 Colin Daly Trafford Athletic Club     5:47
4 Spencer Shaw NW Tri     5:47
5 Paolo Guarnieri E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     6:03
6 Ben Moseley Salford Metropolitan AC     6:10
7 Jack Mulligan Hyndburn AC     6:12
8 Tiras Waterman Holmfirth Harriers     6:12
9 Nicky Farqhuar Holmfirth Harriers     6:12
10 Jake Richardson Bury Athletic Club     6:15
11 Tiernan Drasdo Trafford Athletic Club     6:22
12 Kieran O’Connell Stockport Harriers & AC     6:24
13 Edward Hartley Sale Hariers Manchester     6:25
14 Dominic Hensman Sale Hariers Manchester     6:30
15 Scott Thompson Wigan & District H & AC     6:31
16 Aidan Byrne Manchester Harriers     6:31
17 Alistair Fyfe Handforth AC     6:36
18 Jack Daly Sale Hariers Manchester     6:38
19 William Luny Sale Hariers Manchester     6:42

20 Matthew Bird Trafford Athletic Club     6:49
21 Cameron Buchan Sale Hariers Manchester     6:51
22 Jack Scholes Holmfirth Harriers     6:59
23 Ben Hanley Sale Hariers Manchester     7:00
24 Euan McKenxie Trafford Athletic Club     7:05
25 Adam Kennedy E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     7:06
26 Broadie Dunn Trafford Athletic Club     7:06
27 Jonathan Bailey Lytham St Annes RR Club     7:13
28 Sam Burnet E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     7:14
29 Joseph Doyle St Joseph     7:16
30 Alex Newman Sale Hariers Manchester     7:25
31 Anthony Tanner St Hughs     7:28
32 Ben Harrison Sale Hariers Manchester     7:34
33 Mikey Kingston Bury Athletic Club     7:36
34 William Mulligan Hyndburn AC     7:41
35 Miles Golding Sale Hariers Manchester     8:10
36 Rory Stobart Handforth AC     8:17
37 Kai Gibson Bury Athletic Club     8:26
38 Jacob Powell Sale Hariers Manchester     8:37

   Under 9 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  E Cheshire H & Tameside AC       8  — 1 Shaun Alford 2 Lewis Lyons 5 Paolo Guarnieri
  2  Trafford Athletic Club      34  — 3 Colin Daly 11 Tiernan Drasdo 20 Matthew Bird
  3  Holmfirth Harriers      39  — 8 Tiras Waterman 9 Nicky Farqhuar 22 Jack Scholes
  4  Sale Hariers Manchester      45  — 13 Edward Hartley 14 Dominic Hensman 18 Jack Daly
  5  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘B’      63  — 19 William Luny 21 Cameron Buchan 23 Ben Hanley
  6  Bury Athletic Club      80  — 10 Jake Richardson 33 Mikey Kingston 37 Kai Gibson
  7  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘C’      97  — 30 Alex Newman 32 Ben Harrison 35 Miles Golding
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Sale Harriers Over the Bales Meeting
 at Crossford Park on Sunday 23rd November 2008

   Under11 Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Lucy Donaghy Manchester Harriers     6:23
2 Robyn Saunders Salford Metropolitan AC     6:26
3 Charlotte Simms Salford Metropolitan AC     6:34
4 Elizabeth Smith Warrington Athletic Club     6:44
5 Jessica Powell Salford Metropolitan AC     6:48
6 Julia Hassall Sale Hariers Manchester     6:48
7 Serena Mottasham Sale Hariers Manchester     6:50
8 Hannah Simeen Sale Hariers Manchester     6:54
9 Gabrielle Kelly Manchester Harriers     6:55
10 Leah O’Connell Stockport Harriers & AC     6:58
11 Emma Taylor Wigan & District H & AC     6:59
12 Olivia Sykes Holmfirth Harriers     7:00
13 Eleanor Boyle Bury Athletic Club     7:00
14 Sophia Brennan Liverpool Harriers & AC     7:10
15 Ashleigh Davies Moston & District H & AC     7:10
16 Megan Lamb Holmfirth Harriers     7:15
17 Katie McKenzie Wigan & District H & AC     7:16
18 Matilda Yates Sale Hariers Manchester     7:19
19 Natalie Nunes St Bedes AC     7:19
20 ?Siobhan Sheehan Sale Hariers Manchester     7:22
21 Jenny Smalley Bury Athletic Club     7:23
22 Molly Bogin Manchester Harriers     7:25
23 Megan Daly Sale Hariers Manchester     7:25
24 Elsie Clare Sale Hariers Manchester     7:26
25 Beth Goddard Trafford Athletic Club     7:27
26 Hannah Delaney Liverpool Harriers & AC     7:28
27 Alice Bruce Sale Hariers Manchester     7:29
28 Ellie Donohue Moston & District H & AC     7:31
29 Megan Stevenson Moston & District H & AC     7:34
30 Georgina Yeates Sale Hariers Manchester     7:38
31 Katie Huane Stockport Harriers & AC     7:40

32 Olivia Phillips Liverpool Harriers & AC     7:44
33 ?Siobhan Sheehan Sale Hariers Manchester     7:45
34 Erica Byram Holmfirth Harriers     7:46
35 Lucy Byram Holmfirth Harriers     7:47
36 Annabel Dowd Salford Metropolitan AC     7:50
37 Charlotte Kelly Manchester Harriers     7:50
38 Chloe Jones Moston & District H & AC     7:53
39 Charlote Worthington Sale Hariers Manchester     7:56
40 Gabriella Kelra Branwood     8:00
41 Leia Griffin Branwood     8:03
42 Lauira Nicholson Warrington Athletic Club     8:09
43 Lucinda Mulligan Hyndburn AC     8:13
44 Molly Scott Stockport Harriers & AC     8:16
45 Jessica Hirst Holmfirth Harriers     8:16
46 Olivia Welch Manchester Harriers     8:18
47 Evie Harker Hyndburn AC     8:20
48 Sophie Burgess Sale Hariers Manchester     8:20
49 Hillie Dam Moston & District H & AC     8:28
50 Jessica Morrissey Manchester Harriers     8:29
51 Megan LeighDobson Sale Hariers Manchester     8:33
52 Hannah Dixon Sale Hariers Manchester     8:34
53 Jade Drinkwater Moston & District H & AC     8:35
54 Fiona Gilmour Bury Athletic Club     8:46
55 Caryss Sanders Sale Hariers Manchester     8:46
56 Taylor Mallender Sale Hariers Manchester     8:51
57 Georgia Stokes Sale Hariers Manchester     8:53
58 Alice Scholes Holmfirth Harriers     8:55
59 Emily McHugh Hyndburn AC     9:12
60 Leah Stokes Sale Hariers Manchester     9:23
61 Megan Hart Bury Athletic Club     9:36
62 Olivia Phillips Trafford Athletic Club     9:51

   Under11 Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Salford Metropolitan AC      10  — 2 Robyn Saunders 3 Charlotte Simms 5 Jessica Powell
  2  Sale Hariers Manchester      21  — 6 Julia Hassall 7 Serena Mottasham 8 Hannah Simeen
  3  Manchester Harriers      31  — 1 Lucy Donaghy 9 Gabrielle Kelly 21 Molly Bogin
  4  Holmfirth Harriers      60  — 12 Olivia Sykes 16 Megan Lamb 32 Erica Byram
  5  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘B’      63  — 18 Matilda Yates 22 Megan Daly 23 Elsie Clare
  6  Moston & District H & AC      70  — 15 Ashleigh Davies 27 Ellie Donohue 28 Megan Stevenson
  7  Liverpool Harriers & AC      70  — 14 Sophia Brennan 25 Hannah Delaney 31 Olivia Phillips
  8  Stockport Harriers & AC      82  — 10 Leah O’Connell 30 Katie Huane 42 Molly Scott
  9  Bury Athletic Club      85  — 13 Eleanor Boyle 20 Jenny Smalley 52 Fiona Gilmour
 10  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘C’      92  — 26 Alice Bruce 29 Georgina Yeates 37 Charlote Worthington
 11  Manchester Harriers        ‘B’     127  — 35 Charlotte Kelly 44 Olivia Welch 48 Jessica Morrissey
 12  Holmfirth Harriers         ‘B’     132  — 33 Lucy Byram 43 Jessica Hirst 56 Alice Scholes
 13  Moston & District H & AC   ‘B’     134  — 36 Chloe Jones 47 Hillie Dam 51 Jade Drinkwater
 14  Hyndburn AC     143  — 41 Lucinda Mulligan 45 Evie Harker 57 Emily McHugh
 15  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘D’     145  — 46 Sophie Burgess 49 Megan LeighDobson 50 Hannah Dixon
 16  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘E’     162  — 53 Caryss Sanders 54 Taylor Mallender 55 Georgia Stokes

   Under 11 Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Christie O’Brien Sale Hariers Manchester     5:55
2 Louis Guite Sale Hariers Manchester     6:05
3 Michael Quin Woodley Primary     6:06
4 Donnacha Maguire Manchester Harriers     6:06
5 Lewis Byram Holmfirth Harriers     6:17
6 Micjhael Daly Moston & District H & AC     6:18
7 Euan Gilchrist Sale Hariers Manchester     6:24
8 Henry Jones Trafford Athletic Club     6:29
9 Kiro Smithyman Warrington Athletic Club     6:29
10 Jake Spilsbury Sale Hariers Manchester     6:30
11 Jackson Shaw NW Tri     6:31
12 Christian Gallagher E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     6:35
13 William Monaghan Hyndburn AC     6:37
14 Reece Farnhill Hyndburn AC     6:38
15 Callum Drasdo Trafford Athletic Club     6:40
16 Cory Smithyman Warrington Athletic Club     6:40
17 Ben Wallis Warrington Athletic Club     6:40
18 Seth Waterman Holmfirth Harriers     6:40
19 Adam Spilsbury Sale Hariers Manchester     6:45
20 Rory Gibbons Trafford Athletic Club     6:47
21 Adam Kinghorn Sale Hariers Manchester     6:49
22 Kyle Anderson Moston & District H & AC     6:49
23 Robbie Lee Sale Hariers Manchester     6:52
24 Joe Hammond Sale Hariers Manchester     6:52

25 Patrick Taverner Wigan & District H & AC     6:55
26 Daniel Brint Sale Hariers Manchester     6:57
27 Kieran Lee Rossendale Harriers & AC     6:58
28 Ciaran Conway Trafford Athletic Club     7:00
29 Charlie Brett Sale Hariers Manchester     7:01
30 Andrew Farquhar Holmfirth Harriers     7:07
31 Bradley Bedford Holmfirth Harriers     7:08
32 Sam Bolton Sale Hariers Manchester     7:19
33 Rory Canham Sale Hariers Manchester     7:20
34 Charlie Clarke Monton     7:26
35 Harry Mottershead Manchester Harriers     7:27
36 Joe O’Brien Sale Hariers Manchester     7:29
37 Joe Wiliams Holmfirth Harriers     7:39
38 Brooklyn Cross Hyndburn AC     7:51
39 Andrew Bolton Sale Hariers Manchester     7:54
40 Harry Sumner Handforth AC     7:54
41 Owen Humphrets Stockport Harriers & AC     7:57
42 Andrea Rollings Sale Hariers Manchester     8:02
43 Thomas Morris Sale Hariers Manchester     8:03
44 Jack Ramsden St Theresa’s AC     8:06
45 Luke James Handforth AC     8:09
46 Brad Thornton Sale Hariers Manchester     8:13
47 Caine Doherty Sale Hariers Manchester     8:13
48 Alex Skinkis Sale Hariers Manchester     8:13
49 Marcus McIntyre Hyndburn AC     8:42

   Under 11 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Sale Hariers Manchester      10  — 1 Christie O’Brien 2 Louis Guite 7 Euan Gilchrist
  2  Warrington Athletic Club      42  — 9 Kiro Smithyman 16 Cory Smithyman 17 Ben Wallis
  3  Trafford Athletic Club      43  — 8 Henry Jones 15 Callum Drasdo 20 Rory Gibbons
  4  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘B’      50  — 10 Jake Spilsbury 19 Adam Spilsbury 21 Adam Kinghorn
  5  Holmfirth Harriers      53  — 5 Lewis Byram 18 Seth Waterman 30 Andrew Farquhar
  6  Hyndburn AC      65  — 13 William Monaghan 14 Reece Farnhill 38 Brooklyn Cross
  7  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘C’      73  — 23 Robbie Lee 24 Joe Hammond 26 Daniel Brint
  8  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘D’      94  — 29 Charlie Brett 32 Sam Bolton 33 Rory Canham
  9  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘E’     117  — 36 Joe O’Brien 39 Andrew Bolton 42 Andrea Rollings
 10  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘F’     136  — 43 Thomas Morris 46 Brad Thornton 47 Caine Doherty
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Sale Harriers Over the Bales Meeting
 at Crossford Park on Sunday 23rd November 2008

   Under13 Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Olivia Wild Stockport Harriers & AC     6:55
2 Megan Ashley E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     7:13
3 Rachel Hibberd Sale Hariers Manchester     7:16
4 Mollie Williams Manchester Harriers     7:21
5 Natalie Thompson Wigan & District H & AC     7:30
6 Luc=y Matthews Salford Metropolitan AC     7:33
7 Hannah Cusworth Handforth AC     7:34
8 Chloe Yates Sale Hariers Manchester     7:37
9 Lucy Whittaker Salford Metropolitan AC     7:38
10 Jessica Shaw Stockport Harriers & AC     7:44
11 Danielle Thompson Wigan & District H & AC     7:44
12 Emma Oconnell Stockport Harriers & AC     7:45
13 Danielle Dignan Sale Hariers Manchester     7:47
14 Caitlin Thomas Sale Hariers Manchester     8:00
15 Lauren Alford E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     8:03
16 Sophie Williams Manchester Harriers     8:04
17 Eleanor Canham Sale Hariers Manchester     8:12
18 Aoife Gilchrist Sale Hariers Manchester     8:14
19 Hannah Arnold Stockport Harriers & AC     8:16

20 Natasha Christie Moston & District H & AC     8:16
21 Clare Dignan Sale Hariers Manchester     8:20
22 Lucy Farquhahar Holmfirth Harriers     8:22
23 Nicole Robson Moston & District H & AC     8:24
24 Alice Hughes Manchester Harriers     8:28
25 Laura Pearson Sale Hariers Manchester     8:42
26 Savanna Saunders Salford Metropolitan AC     8:43
27 Maddie Williams Sale Hariers Manchester     8:47
28 Cjloe King E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     8:55
29 Hannah Poeell Salford Metropolitan AC     9:02
30 Kate Finlan Sale Hariers Manchester     9:05
31 Sophie Newman Sale Hariers Manchester     9:10
32 Sophie Williasm Holmfirth Harriers     9:11
33 Paige Ridings Moston & District H & AC     9:19
34 Alexandra Syxling Sale Hariers Manchester     9:24
35 Jessica Scott Sale Hariers Manchester     9:31
36 Alexandra Hayes Penistone     9:40
37 Aoife Oneill Sale Hariers Manchester    10:34

   Under13 Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Stockport Harriers & AC      23  — 1 Olivia Wild 10 Jessica Shaw 12 Emma Oconnell
  2  Sale Hariers Manchester      24  — 3 Rachel Hibberd 8 Chloe Yates 13 Danielle Dignan
  3  Salford Metropolitan AC      41  — 6 Luc=y Matthews 9 Lucy Whittaker 26 Savanna Saunders
  4  Manchester Harriers      44  — 4 Mollie Williams 16 Sophie Williams 24 Alice Hughes
  5  E Cheshire H & Tameside AC      45  — 2 Megan Ashley 15 Lauren Alford 28 Cjloe King
  6  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘B’      49  — 14 Caitlin Thomas 17 Eleanor Canham 18 Aoife Gilchrist
  7  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘C’      73  — 21 Clare Dignan 25 Laura Pearson 27 Maddie Williams
  8  Moston & District H & AC      76  — 20 Natasha Christie 23 Nicole Robson 33 Paige Ridings
  9  Sale Hariers Manchester    ‘D’      95  — 30 Kate Finlan 31 Sophie Newman 34 Alexandra Syxling

   Under 13 Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Club Time
1 Liam Burthem Warrington Athletic Club     6:52
2 Kevin Acton Handforth AC     7:09
3 Matthew Metcalf Moston & District H & AC     7:20
4 Lewis Quinton Moston & District H & AC     7:38
5 Aaron Arthur Holmfirth Harriers     7:40
6 Thomas Depree Warrington Athletic Club     8:16

7 Joshua Daly Sale Hariers Manchester     8:23
8 Fergus Taylor Handforth AC     8:25
9 Ross Waddell Handforth AC     8:26
10 Matthew Barton Manchester Harriers     8:41
11 Joe Cooper Manchester Grammar     8:51
12 Declan Golding Sale Hariers Manchester    12:22

   Under 13 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Handforth AC      19  — 2 Kevin Acton 8 Fergus Taylor 9 Ross Waddell


